UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
U.S. BUREAU OF RECLAMATION-CENTRAL VALLEY PROJECT-CALIFORNIA

VERNALIS ON THE SAN JOAQUIN RIVER
SEPTEMBER 2017 WATER QUALITY REPORT RUN DATE: October 3, 2017

ELECTRICAL CONDUCTIVITY, UMHOS

DAY HIGH LOW MEAN 30 DAY 30 DAY
ACCUM AVG
MEAN MEAN
1 151 140 147 147 147
2 167 150 160 307 154
3 179 162 172 479 160
4 159 146 150 629 157
5 165 154 160 789 158
6 179 165 170 959 160
7 198 176 185 1,144 163
8 201 168 186 1,330 166
9 170 158 166 1,496 166
10 161 155 157 1,653 165
11 167 156 161 1,814 165
12 158 149 153 1,967 164
13 160 150 154 2121 163
14 160 152 155 2276 163
15 169 158 164 2.440 163
16 177 171 174 2,614 163
17 177 171 174 2788 164
18 180 174 177 2 965 165
19 189 170 181 3,146 166
20 201 189 194 3,340 167
21 219 200 207 3,547 169
22 229 219 225 3.772 171
23 238 226 229 4,001 174
24 271 241 254 4,255 177
25 301 274 291 4,546 182
26 315 301 309 4,855 187
27 0 0 0 4,855 180
28 335 331 333 5188 185
29 339 300 324 5512 190
30 299 272 284 5796 193
Comments:

0 reading indicates that the station was out of senice.
30 DAY ACCUM MEAN and 30 DAY AVG MEAN columns are 30 day runnings, except for April 1 and September 1,
where they do not go back 30 days.



